
REVISED TIMETABLE  
 ________________________________     

DON BOSCO SCHOOL, KOKAR, RANCHI                                    ICSE (CLASS X) PREBOARD EXAMINATIONS 2024 

❖ Assembly: 09.30 a.m. 
❖ Distribution of Question Paper at 09.45 a.m. 
❖ Writing Time begins at 10.00 a.m. 

Note:  
1. In addition to the time indicated on the Timetable for writing the paper, 15 minutes time is given for reading the question paper. 
2. The question paper will be distributed to the candidates at 09.45 a.m. to enable them to start writing at 10.00 a.m. 

DAY DATE TIME SUBJECTS DURATION

Thursday 04.01.2024 10.00 am English Language – English Paper 1 2 Hrs

Saturday 06.01.2024 10.00 am Literature in English – English Paper 2 2 Hrs

Monday 08.01.2024 10.00 am History & Civics – H.C.G. Paper 1 2 Hrs

Wednesday 10.01.2024 10.00 am Mathematics 2½ Hrs

Friday 12.01.2024 10.00 am Geography – H.C.G. Paper 2 2 Hrs

Tuesday 16.01.2024 10.00 am Physics – Science Paper 1 2 Hrs

Thursday 18.01.2024 10.00 am Chemistry – Science Paper 2 2 Hrs

Saturday 20.01.2024 10.00 am Biology – Science Paper 3 2 Hrs

Monday 22.01.2024 10.00 am Computer Applications / Economic Applications 2 Hrs

Wednesday 24.01.2024 10.00 am Hindi 3 Hrs



 

Fr. Babu Varghese SDB 
Principal


